Lower than in 2000 460 772 999 400 155  2,710

Total 1,349 2,054 2,232 790 308  6,733
aCramer’s V = 0.1158;  Chi-square = 90.2 (significant at p < 0.00005).
The bias-adjusted CPI has a value of 411 in 2000 (1995=100).

 29

Table 6. The Effects of Own-Production of Potatoes

 Cumulative Bias Estimates

Proportion Consuming from
Own Production

Budget Share of Self-Produced
Potatoesa  Excluding Own-Production Including Own-Productiona

Round 5  (Nov-Dec, 1994) 0.513 0.010 0.000 0.000

Round 6  (Oct-Nov, 1995) 0.517 0.008 0.074 0.086
   (0.118) (0.112)

Round 7 (Oct-Nov, 1996) 0.478 0.006 0.351 0.358
   (0.061) (0.058)

Round 8 (Nov-Dec, 1998) 0.470 0.007 0.624 0.625
   (0.046) (0.045)

Round 9 (Oct-Nov, 2000) 0.461 0.005 0.713 0.712
   (0.041) (0.040)

Round 10 (Oct-Nov, 2001) 0.436 0.003 0.735 0.734
   (0.048) (0.046)

a Imputed values are derived by applying the average unit values for purchases to the production quantities reported by households.

Table 7. Budget Shares Before, During and After the 1998 Financial Crisis

Staple Fooda Non-Staple Food All Food Clothing Education, Health,
Recreation etc

Round 7 (Oct-Nov, 1996) 0.225 0.320 0.545 0.083 0.082

Round 8 (Nov-Dec, 1998) 0.241 0.301 0.542 0.083 0.095

Round 9 (Oct-Nov, 2000) 0.204 0.290 0.494 0.104 0.093

Average (1994 - 2001) 0.209 0.326 0.535 0.086 0.084

a Staple food includes white bread, black bread, macaroni products, rice/cereals, cabbage, potatoes, beets/carrots, onions/garlic, vegetable oil, flour, salt/spices, tea, milk, margarine and
sugar.

 30

Appendix Table 1: Descriptive Statistics
 Phase I Phase II Phase II Panel Sub-Sample
 Meana

(std. dev)
Round 1

Mean
Round 4

Mean
Meana

(std. dev)
Round 5

mean
Round 10

Mean
Meana

(std. dev)
Round 5

Mean
Round 10

Mean
Budget share for food at home 0.581 0.581 0.561 0.536 0.565 0.475 0.544 0.566 0.487
 (0.217)   (0.226)   (0.228)